
Sara Redding Wilson DHRM Director 804-225-2237 sara.wilson@dhrm.virginia.gov
Monica Cousins Office Specialist &Executive Asst 804-225-2131 monica.cousins@dhrm.virginia.gov

MAIN FAX 804-371-7401
General Inquiries dhrm@dhrm.virginia.gov

Rue Collins White AHRS Director 804-225-3465 rue.white@dhrm.virginia.gov

Natalie Brannon Consultant  for Health & Human Resource & Agriculture &
Forestry Agencies 804-225-2731 natalie.brannon@dhrm.virginia.gov

Debbie Howe Consultant  for Public Safety, Natural Resources, &
Veteran Affairs, Homeland Security Agencies 804-225-2149 debbie.howe@dhrm.virginia.gov

Alex Morgan Consultant for State Colleges and Universities and
SCHEV 804-513-2928 alex.morgan@dhrm.virginia.gov

Jeff Presseau Consultant  for Transportation & Finance Agencies 804-356-4802 jeff.presseau@dhrm.virginia.gov

Debbie Rigdon
Commerce and Trade, Technology, Administration
Agencies; State Museums, Libraries, School for the Deaf
and Blind, and Education Institutes

804-225-2779 debbie.rigdon@dhrm.virginia.gov

Diane Anderson HR Policy Manager 804-225-2730 diane.anderson@dhrm.virginia.gov
Keisha Dabney VSDP Policy Analyst 804-225-3204 keisha.dabney@dhrm.virginia.gov

Policy  Email policy@dhrm.virginia.gov

Pat Waller Employment  & Shared Services Manager 804-786-2427 patricia.waller@dhrm.virginia.gov
Janice Coles HR Analyst 804-225-2703 janice.coles@dhrm.virginia.gov

Darlene Flythe-Wilkins Benefits & Operations  Specialist 804-225-2248 darlene.flythe-wilkins@dhrm.virginia.gov
Larry Harizanoff Classification & Compensation Analyst 804-371-0411 george.harizanoff@dhrm.virginia.gov

Terri Hughes Recruitment  Coordinator 804-786-0281 terri.hughes@dhrm.virginia.gov
Demetria Johnson Human Resources Training & Labor Relations Specialists 804-371-0994 demetria.johnson@dhrm.virginia.gov
Marjorie McGregor Client Manager for BOA, CB, DSBSD, DPB, VDFP 804-371-0750 marjorie.mcgregor@dhrm.virginia.gov

Derek Mountford Client Manager for DHRM, SCHEV, SVHEC, OEI, DOAV 804-225-2729 derek.mountford@dhrm.virginia.gov
Victoria Price HRIS/Benefits Administrator (VITA) 804-416-6071 vicki.price@vita.virginia.gov

Sharon Williams Employee Relations Specialist (DHP) 804-367-4410 sharon.williams@dhrm.virginia.gov
Debbie Wyatt-Smith Client Manager for DHR, DOAV, OSIG, SBE, VRC 804-225-2007 debbie.wyattsmith@dhrm.virginia.gov

Administration

Agency Human Resource Services

HR Management Consulting

HR Policy Development  & Administration

Employment  & Shared Services



Pam Watson Senior Management Consultant 804-786-4385 pam.watson@dhrm.virginia.gov
Nancy Tobin Data User Liaison 804-225-2256 nancy.tobin@dhrm.virginia.gov
Bob Weaver Senior Management Consultant 804-225-2251 bob.weaver@dhrm.virginia.gov

Richard Whitfield Contracts & Finance Director 804-371-7990 richard.whitfield@dhrm.virginia.gov

Deborah Butts Health Benefits Accounting 804-371-6212 deborah.butts@dhrm.virginia.gov
Elizabeth Hurst Finance Specialist 804-225-2361 elizabeth.hurst@dhrm.virginia.gov
Deborah Webb Non-Health  Benefits Accounting 804-225-2778 deborah.webb@dhrm.virginia.gov

Renee Garnett Buyer, Surplus, Inventory 804-225-2170 renee.garnett@dhrm.virginia.gov
Todd Hopkins Buyer, Travel, Mail 804-371-0430 todd.hopkins@dhrm.virginia.gov

Anne Dinterman Employee Programs Director 804-225-2159 anne.dinterman@dhrm.virginia.gov

Anne Waring Communications & Employee Discounts 804-371-2578 anne.waring@dhrm.virginia.gov

Nancy Elfino CVC & Employee Grants 804-786-3451 nancy.elfino@dhrm.virginia.gov
Jonathan Singleton CVC & Employee Loans 804-225-2212 jonathan.singleton@dhrm.virginia.gov

CommonHealth
Justin Byrd Northwest Virginia Region Coordinator 540-810-0125 justin.byrd@dhrm.virginia.gov

Cynthia Duncan Tidewater Region Coordinator 757-477-4649 cynthis.duncan@dhrm.virginia
Kristi Fischbach Central Virginia Region Coordinator 540-490-0176 kristina.fischbach@dhrm.virginia.gov

Mary Louise Gerdes Peninsula Region Coordinator 757-570-1320 marylousise.gerdes@dhrm.virginia.gov
Craig Hicken South Central Virginia Region Coordinator 804-698-9341 craig.hicken@dhrm.virginia.gov

Suzanne Meador Southwest Virginia Region Coordinator 276-722-0894 suzanne.meador@dhrm.virginia.gov
Amy Moore Northern Virginia Region Coordinator 571-249-0492 amy.moore@dhrm.virginia.gov

Rose O'Toole Richmond Region Coordinator 804-356-4916 rose.otoole@dhrm.virginia.gov
Susan Perry Valley Region Coordinator 434-841-4977 susan.perry@dhrm.virginia.gov

Chris Grab EDR Director, Hearings & Grievance Procedures 804-225-2980 chris.grab@dhrm.virginia.gov
Marsha Heath Grievance Hearings & Rulings Support 804-225-2973 marsha.heath@dhrm.virginia.gov

Compensation Management & Systems Support

Contracts & Finance

Finance

Employee Programs

Communications

Contracts

Commonwealth of Virginia Campaign

Employment Dispute Resolution



Advice Line Consultation & Information 888-232-3842 edr@dhrm.virginia.gov

Brooke Henderson Hearings Program 804-225-2995 brooke.henderson@dhrm.virginia.gov
Patrick King Training Program 804-225-2980 patrick.king@dhrm.virginia.gov

Amanda Monaco Mediation Program 804-225-2992 am&a.monaco@dhrm.virginia.gov
Gretchen White Rulings 804-225-2974 gretchen.white@dhrm.virginia.gov

Carl Schmidt Hearing Officer 804-225-2973 carl.schmidt@dhrm.virginia.gov

George Gardner EES Director 804-225-2136 george.gardner@dhrm.virginia.gov
Brenda Knight EES Administrative Assistant 804-225-2136 brenda.knight@dhrm.virginia.gov

Ernest Spratley HR Analyst III 804-225-2209 ernest.spratley@dhrm.virginia.gov
Johnsie Williams Investigations & Training 804-225-2174 johnsie.williams@dhrm.virginia.gov

Robert White Compliance and Investigations Manager 804-225-2192 robert.white@dhrm.virginia.gov
Angela Barnes-Hargress EEO Compliance 804-225-2207 angela.barnes-hargress@dhrm.virginia.gov

Martha Harris EEO Compliance 804-225-2784 martha.harris@dhrm.virginia.gov
Kera Woodard EEO Compliance 804-786-5009 kera.woodard@dhrm.virginia.gov

Gene Raney HBS Director 804-371-7932 gene.raney@dhrm.virginia.gov

Sharon Finn Ombudsman 804-371-6210 sharon.finn@dhrm.virginia.gov
Princy Doss Health Benefits Hearing Appeals 804-225-2851 princy.doss@dhrm.virginia.gov

Barbara Haynes State Health Benefits  Specialist Sr 804-225-3344 barbara.haynes@dhrm.virginia.gov
Dana Hollins State Health Benefits  Specialist Sr 804-371-6211 dana.hollins@dhrm.virginia.gov
Kerri Knight Health Benefits Assistant 804-371-2500 kerri.knight@dhrm.virginia.gov

Peggy McNeely The Local Choice Employees  Customer Service 804-371-8458 peggy.mcneely@dhrm.virginia.gov
Ruth Nichols State Health Benefits  Specialist 804-786-3124 ruth.nichols@dhrm.virginia.gov

Shelley Rozzell State Health Benefits  Specialist Sr 804-371-4051 michelle.rozzell@dhrm.virginia.gov
Brian Warner State Health Benefits  Specialist Sr 804-225-2217 brian.warner@dhrm.virginia.gov

Doris West State Health Benefits  Specialist 804-371-6463 doris.west@dhrm.virginia.gov
OHB Email ohb@dhrm.virginia.gov

Dispute Resolution

Hearings

Equal Employment Services

Investigations

Compliance

Health Benefits Services

Health Benefits Employee & Retiree Services



Susan Jones HB Policy & Instruction Manager 804-225-2852 susan.jones@dhrm.virginia.gov
Kevin Johnson Flex Spending, HIPAA 804-371-7931 kevin.m.johnson@dhrm.virginia.gov

Walt Norman The Local Choice, Prescription  Drug 804-786-6460 walter.norman@dhrm.virginia.gov
Barbara Owens State Health Benefits  Program Manager 804-786-4045 barbara.owens@dhrm.virginia.gov
Trimelle Proctor Medicare Part D 804-371-0040 trimelle.proctor@dhrm.virginia.gov

Todd Taylor State Health Benefits  Program Manager 804-786-6432 todd.taylor@dhrm.virginia.gov
Sheryl Thomas Senior Health Benefits Specialist 804-371-7933 sheryl.davis@dhrm.virginia.gov

Ann Wohl TLC Senior Specialist 804-371-0185 ann.wohl@dhrm.virginia.gov

Brenda Farrish HB Systems Manager 804-786-5789 brenda.farrish@dhrm.virginia.gov
Herb Boyd Active Employee Eligibility 804-371-6062 herb.boyd@dhrm.virginia.gov
Dan Farrell Vendor data feeds, Reporting 804-371-2575 dan.farrell@dhrm.virginia.gov

Deborah Mallory Program Support Technician 804-225-4843 Deborah.Mallory@dhrm.virginia.gov
Felicia Smith Benefits Reporting 804-225-2208 felicia.smith@dhrm.virginia.gov

Lauri Shattuck Business Analyst 434-786-5789 lauri.shattuck@dhrm.virginia.gov

Belchior Mira ITECH Director, Security Officer 804-225-2203 belchior.mira@dhrm.virginia.gov
Kathryn Brooks Telecommunications & Help Desk 804-225-2133 kathryn.brooks@dhrm.virginia.gov

Norm Christensen EPR Systems Analyst 804-371-6208 norman.christensen@dhrm.virginia.gov
Robert Fraser BES Systems Analyst 804-225-3073 robert.fraser@dhrm.virginia.gov
Steve Hastey PMIS Systems Analyst 804-786-0604 steve.hastey@dhrm.virginia.gov
Pamela Mitter Systems Analyst 804-225-4384 pamela.mitter@dhrm.virginia.gov

David Savanyu PMIS, BES Database Administrator 804-225-2154 david.savanyu@dhrm.virginia.gov

Bob Crawford Computer Systems Senior Analyst 804-786-5308 bob.crawford@dhrm.virginia.gov
Wei Han SAS Systems Administrator 804-786-5877 wei.han@dhrm.virginia.gov

David Martinez Data Warehouse Systems Admininistrator & Developer 804-786-3452 david.martinez@dhrm.virginia.gov
Praisy Kuriakose Computer Systems Senior Engineer 804-225-3073 praisy.kuriakose@dhrm.virginia.gov

Will Richards Sr Systems Engineer/Developer 804-225-4489 will.richards@dhrm.virginia.gov

Bradley Paul Web Systems Architect & Administrator 804-225-2044 bradley.paul@dhrm.virginia.gov

Health Benefits Policy & Instruction

Health Benefits Systems

Information Technology

Legacy Systems

Data Warehouse

Web Services



Butch Eudailey COVA Knowledge Center Help Desk Support 804-225-3887 butch.eudailey@dhrm.virginia.gov
Michael Fazar Employee Direct Developer & Help Desk 804-786-5300 michael.fazar@dhrm.virginia.gov
A.T. Hamilton COVA Knowledge Center Systems Administrator 804-692-0154 alexander.hamilton@dhrm.virginia.gov

Wayne Kessinger Web Developer 804-225-4866 charles.kessinger@dhrm.virginia.gov
Melanie Kuftic CRM &  EmployeeDirect Systems Admin. & Developer  804-786-1935 melanie.kuftic@dhrm.virginia.gov

James Lock Network Administrator Expert 804-322-3243 james.lock@dhrm.virginia.gov
Maurice Oliver E-Learning Coord/Instructor 804-819-9810 maurice.oliver@dhrm.virginia.gov

Michael Nakatsuka EDR Grievance Systems Developer 804-225-2026 michael.nakatsuka@dhrm.virginia.gov
Michelle Thompson Webmaster & Web Developer 804-225-4005 michelle.thompson@dhrm.virginia.gov

Steve Vaughan Web Developer 804-225-2036 steve.vaughan@dhrm.virginia.gov

Leonard Nottingham TAL Project Manager 804-786-1932 leonard.nottingham@dhrm.virginia.gov
Sheryl Ackerman TAL Help Desk-Lead 804-225-3022 sheryl.ackerman@dhrm.virginia.gov

Mike Berry TAL Systems Analyst 804-692-0278 mike.berry@dhrm.virginia.gov
Natalie Paul TAL Developer 804-225-4489 natalie.paul@dhrm.virginia.gov

Kristie McClaren WC Director 804-786-0362 kristie.mcclaren@dhrm.virginia.gov

Kitty Hughes WC Quality Assurance 804-786-9922 kitty.hughes@dhrm.virginia.gov

Michelle Allen Return to Work Disability Manager 804-225-2158 michelle.williams@dhrm.virginia.gov

LaTarsha McMahand RTW Coordinator for ABC,DBHDS, DRS, DSP, JYF,
VCCS, VCU, VDOT, VHD, & all other agencies not listed 804-786-2310 latarsha.mcmah&@dhrm.virginia.gov

Chad Smith
RTW Coordinator for DCR, VDOF, DJJ, DMV, DOC,
Higher Ed except VCCS & VCU, & all other agencies not
listed

804-786-2311 chad.smith@dhrm.virginia.gov

Workers' Compensation

WC Compensibility Review & Audits

WC Return to Work

Time, Attendance  & Leave


